505045772 08/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5092525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HATEM SOLIMAN	09/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	12902 MAGNOLIA DRIVE
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33612-9497

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16058398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email:Che.davis@thomashorstemeyer.comCorrespondent Name:THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL RD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320803-1061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHÉ M. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ché M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=320803-1061_AS_FILED_Executed_Assignment_2018_08_10#page1.tif source=320803-1061_AS_FILED_Executed_Assignment_2018_08_10#page2.tif

PATENT 505045772 REEL: 046615 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Hatem Soliman of 17807 Arbor Haven Drive Tampa, FL, 33647, hereby assign to H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a Florida non-profit corporation, having a place of business at 12902 Magnolia Drive, Tampa, Florida 33612-9497 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled "BISPECIFIC ANTIBODY FOR CANCER IMMUNOTHERAPY" filed August 18, 2016 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/120,033, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/US2015/061566 filed November 19, 2015, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 62/088,577 filed December 6, 2014; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Date: 9/16/16	HULK	
	Name: Hatem Soliman	
WITNESSED BY: Plaa kendoza Signature	Date: <u>9/16/15</u>	
Olga Mendoza Type of Printed Name		
12902 USF Magnolia Drive Witness Address Tampa, FL 33612		